## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI.

#### ORDER

Pursuant to letter no. 56018-56029/F.1(3)/Gaz/2024 dated 26.09.2024 of the Office of the Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi (copy annexed), I hereby nominate Administrative Civil Judge, as Nodal Officer for North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi to coordinate with the Inter District Sports Committee.

However, any correspondence with the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs) and the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi shall be done only through the undersigned.

Sante Villany (SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, KKD Courts,

Delhi.

No. 6664-667 Judl/NE/KKD/Delhi/2024

Dated: 0 4 001 2024

### Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Concerned Officer, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Officer-In-Charge, Administration Branch/General Branch, North-East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Officer-In-Charge, Computer Branch, KKD Courts, Delhi
- 5. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, to publish the same on the website of Karkardooma District Courts, Delhi.
- 6. Dealing Assistant R&I, North-East District to upload the same on "LAYERS".
- 7. The P.S to the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-East District, KKD Courts. Delhi.

2531/PDJ ME 26/9/24

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

No	Dated			
	2 5	SEP	2024	
To				

Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (except West District) all court complexes/Delhi/New Delhi/Rouse Avenue  $(N \varepsilon)$ 

Respected Sir/Madam,

Encl: as above

In continuation to this office Order No.52613-52643/F.1(3)/Gaz/2024, dated 21.09.2024 (copy enclosed) regarding to promote the sports culture and organize sports events, I am directed to request you to appoint a Nodal Officer to coordinate with the Inter District Sports Committee.

Yours faithfully,

Mu 2 5 SEP 2024

(MUKES KUMAR GUPTA)

District Judge, Comm. Court-07
Officer In-Charge Judicial Branch, Central
For Principal District &Sessions Judge (HQs)
Delhi

Dated\_\_\_2 6 SEP 2024

#### Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Administrative Civil Judge, Central & West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The AO(J)/Branch In-Charge, General Branch, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The PS to Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

2 5 SEP 2024
Officer In-Charge Judicial Branch, Central

Officer In-Charge Judicial Branch, Central
For Principal District &Sessions Judge (HQs)
Delhi

# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQ#) : DELHI

#### ORDER

To promote sports culture and organize sports events, the following Committees are hereby constituted, with immediate effect,

s.N	Name of the Committee	Name of Judicial Officer	Designation
		Sh. Sushil Anuj Tyagi ASJ-04 (Central)	Chairperson
***	Inter District Sports Committee	Sh. Sunil Kumar Sharma Chairman, IT & Digitization, Delhi District Courts	Member
		Ms. Shefali Barnala Tandon ASJ-05 (West)	Member
		Sh. Abhilash Malhotra Presiding Officer Appellate Tribunal	Member
		Sh. Gautam Manan ASJ-09 (West)	Chairperson
2	Tis Hazari Sports Committee	Ms. Richa Sharma ACJM-01 (Central)	Member
		Ms. Tania Singh JSCC-ASCJ-GJ (West)	Member
eren Prima da da da da despriyación de prima por a de desagra		Sh. Rupinder Singh Dhiman JMFC (NI-ACT)-06 (Central)	Member
		Sh. Ankit Karan Singh JMFC-08 (West)	Member

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High	Court will be done only through the
However, the correspondence with the	7/204
undersigned.	3/21/a/24

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi 📜

S2 6/3 - S2643 No.\_\_\_\_\_/F.1(3)/Gaz/2024

Dated .

## Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, all court complexes, Delhi/New Delhi/Rouse Avenue.
- 3. The Officers concerned.
- 4. The Administrative Civil Judge, Central & West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The AO(J)/Branch In-Charge, General Branch, Central, with the direction to pursue the matter with said committee.
- 6. The AO(J)/Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi,
- 7. The P.S. to the undersigned.
- 8. The Website Committee (English/Hindi), Tis Hazari Courts, Delh
- 9. The R&I Branch (Central) for uploading on LAYERS.

2 x19/24 Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Delhi